PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2977379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THEODORE CHUNG	03/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.		
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5656AE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14378113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-945-6000

Email: MARIANNE.FOX@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. EPSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL A. EPSTEIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011P01438WOUSASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT 502930781 REEL: 033512 FRAME: 0440

and assign, and transfer a place of business at Hi	the entire and exclusive a gh Tech Campus 5,5656		the following to K herlands, its succes	, , , ,
is executed concurred was executed by me/ was filed on	us on ha	iving a Serial No		
and all rights in and to so therewith, based thereon provisionals divisions, co	uid application, and all of , or claiming priority the ontinuations, continuatio	ther United States, foreig refrom including, but no ns-in-part, re-examinatio	in and international t limited to, any and ons, reissues, and ex	patent applications associated
*			-	I all foreign countries to issue fits successors, assigns, and
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings includ	the expense of the Assig ing patent prosecution ac	nce, I/we agree to execut ctions and infringement a	te all papers, take all actions, and do all o	le, and interest to the fullest Il rightful oaths, testify in all ther such acts which may be rention or for perfecting title
I/We certify that I/we ha	ve the full right to conve	y the above rights.		
March 24,2014 Date	(sign name here)	Theodore CHUNG	<u>Q</u>	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 033512 FRAME: 0441